Doc#. 1512546118 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICI AL GR Y

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
Corelogic SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
Heath Harris

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
8950 CYPRES2 WATERS BLVD

COPPELL, TX 75719
Parcel ID Number:
20-30-213-012-0000

{5pace Above This Line For Recording Data]
Original Recording Date: Marca 46, 2009 Loan No: 604686261
Original Loan Amount: $117,623.%0 FHA Case Number: 137-4669238-203(B)
New Money: $0.00 MIN Number: 10003170000470€6814

LOAN MOUIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (‘Ag-eeinent’), made this 8th day of April, 2015, between
LAVERNE CARPENTER whose address is 7229 S HERMITAGE AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60636 ("Borrower’)
and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC which is organzad and existing under the laws of The United
States of America, and whose address is B950 CYPTFSS WATERS BLVD, COPPELL, TX 75019
(“Lender’), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, iac. ("MERS"), and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2026, tal (288) 679-MERS, {"Mortgagee"), amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Dzad {the *Security Instrument”) dated
February 25, 2009 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Page N/A, Instament No: 0908557164, of the
Official Records (Name of Records) of COOK County, IL (County ani! State, or other Jurisdiction)
and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security irstrument, which covers the
real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defiied tnerein as the “Property”,
located at

7229 SOUTH HERMITAGE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60636,

(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

AU B0 NI REN WOe 20 ] HMHHH‘
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

T CNAMBRIR




1512546118 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1. As of May 1, 2015, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the *Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $89,068.97, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows and any legal
fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.250%, from May 1,
2015, Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $438.17,
beginning on the 1st day of June, 2045, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on May 1, 2045 (the “Maturity
Da%a™, Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Acreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall orany part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a nasarai nerson and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written corisent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrumant.

If Lender exercises this ¢p¥ian, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay ¢(l sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expirat'on of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without furtiver notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covcnants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, aisessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canccier, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Secunty ‘Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjusunzrt.in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other insi;ument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated Into, or is pan-of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as tliose referred to in (a)
above.

5. 1f the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, receivad A discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender Is not attempting to re-establish any persona! liability for
the underlying debt.

. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in

I I] (MR RLRNATR

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11412 {page 20/ 5)

1



1512546118 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

/// Lpen @’ ) (Seal)

- -—

ERNE CARPENTLF -Pérrower

[S;pace Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of llfinois

County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged kefore me, a Notary Public on

APH’ H; é’Ol 5 by LAVERNZ CARPENTER.

My Commission Expires on ,D'l O éD/ (ﬂ

CFFICIAL SEAL
KIMBERLY D ARNOLD
Notary Public - State of Minois
My Commissien Expires Oc 10, 2016

D »

8

-]

)

&
HUD MODIFICATICN AGREEMENT

8300h 1112 {page 3 of 5)

6

&

|

2

R MR



1512546118 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

B;r (Seal) - Lender

Name:”
Title: xsslslane e crotery
APR 24 2015

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State o* TX

)
County of Pl;_’,/
Giant Wooldridge

(namettitle of officer) on this day personally appeared

Leuren Turnwaid. the Assistant Secretary o

Nationstar Mortgage LLC

Before me

@r proved fo me on the oat of or through
(description of identity card or other ascrinent)) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledgea 0@ that he executed the same for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this Z day of

a- eof Ofﬁ
Nolary Publlc

SEP 26201y  Titleof Officer

My Commission expires :

———
. . - ——

.‘Si"-'"u“'-, GRANT WOOLDRlDGE

”ﬁ Notory Public, Stats u! Jexcs (
Fy{ied My Commission Exo ef ‘
' :;}' Seplember:zo.m i
MMM -

I |

HUD MODIFICAT!ON AGREEMENT
83000 11112 {page 4 of 5}

> - 1 9 &6 1

L TR



1512546118 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

m z W%K Lauren Turnwald

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, In¢ - Nommee for Lender

Tite:  Assistant Secretary APR 24 2019
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

The State of ™ O
)
County of /7 ﬂ/ﬂ[’ 5 \ad?°
)
Before me __C2rant Woaldridge (nameftitle of officer) on this day personally appeared
Lauren Turiwy'd the Assistant Secretary of

Mortgrn Electronic Raglstration Systom, Inc.

r proved to me on the cath-of or through

{description of identity card or other documant)) to be the person whose name is subscnbed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to ma inat he executed the same for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _‘__ day/ﬂ M }1 Vi , A.D.._ﬁ
//r

44?%7
otary Publie

Title of Officer

My Commission expires : SEP 26 01

;:'.':'-« GRANTW\;O[DD"\GE
L & Noiorqubllc.Stc ie ot Texas | {
My Commissioniiorss
September26 241;

— T

|

NN TN HTTRAAAN

-
HUD MODlFICATION AGREEMENT
8200h 11112 {page B of 5)



1512546118 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: b0/6t 8261

Property Address: 7425 SOUTH HERMITAGE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60636

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRiBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COURTY OF COOK AND STATE OF
ILLINOIS: LOT 373 IN DiWRLY-AND CUNNINGHAMS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE
EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST

OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Il

6 a

TR0

Exhibit A Legal Description Atischment 11/12 Page tof 1

DTN T

1 0 »



